

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of D.G.A. Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, F.S. | DOCKET NO. 041315-TI  
ORDER NO. PSC-05-0516A-FOF-TI  
ISSUED: June 16, 2005

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:


On May 11, 2005, we issued Order No. PSC-05-0516-FOF-TI. However, due to a scrivener's error, an ordering paragraph closing the docket was omitted. Therefore, Order No. PSC-05-0516-FOF-TI is amended to reflect that Docket No. 041315-TI should be closed.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-0516-FOF-TI is hereby amended to reflect that Docket No. 041315-TI should be closed. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-05-0516-FOF-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 16th day of June, 2005.

  
BLANCA S. BAYO, Director  
Division of the Commission Clerk  
and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

JPR

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05730 JUN 16 05

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK